
Fox River:

Fox Lake to Illinois River

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker

North Chapel Hill Drive 1.5 1 Yorkville Dam* 67.8 0.8

Rt. 120** 4.2 1.4 Big Island after Yorkville 68.6 1

Miller Riverfront Park* 5.6 1.1 Small Island 27 69.6 1.2

Dam 1: Stratton* 6.7 3.5 Small Island 25 70.8 1.4

Cotton Creek 10.2 2 Small Island 22 72.2 2.1

Rawson Bridge Road 12.2 6.3 Millhurst 74.3 1.2

Rt. 14 Intersect** 18.5 4.4 Small Island 20 75.5 1.56

Dam 2: Algonquin* 22.9 4.3 Small Island 19 77.06 1.84

Dam 3: Carpentersville 27.2 1.5 Millington* 78.9 1.3

Dam 4: Dundee* 28.7 0.8 Small Island 15 80.2 2.5

South End Park Island 29.5 1.6 Small Island 12 82.7 4.2

Rt. 90 31.1 2.2 Small Island 9 86.9 1.2

Dam 5: Elgin* 33.3 1.7 IL. 52 Intersect 88.1 2.7

Rt 20 Intersect 35 1.9 Small Island 7 90.8 1.2

Dam 6: South Elgin* 36.9 3.3 Small Island 6 92 1

Blackhawk Park** 40.2 4.2 Small Island 2 93 1

Dam 7: St. Charles* 44.4 2 Whedron** 94 3.9

Dam 8: Geneva* 46.4 1.7 Dayton Dam* 97.9 1

Rt 8 Intersect 48.1 0.6 Rt. 80 Intersect 98.9 1.9

Dam 9: North Batavia* 48.7 1.4 Island By Rt 6 100.8 2.3

Dam 9.5 Railroad Dam Removed 50.1 2.2 End Into Illinois River* 103.1 0

Dam 10: North Aurora* 52.3 0.8

Rt. 88 Intersect 53.1 2.7

Dam 11: Downtown Aurora** 55.8 2.1

Dam 12: Montgomery* 57.9 1.1

James Island* 59 2.4 KEY

Rt 34 Park Oswego* 61.4 1.3 Red are Dams

Orchard Road 62.7 2 BOLD are Islands

Saw Wee Kee Park* 64.7 2.1 * is parking

Big Island Before Yorkville 66.8 1 ** has parking over .5 MI away


